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{ emplo}g; of owner) or"fmmer' or operator} of the above-described well,
being ﬁg duly sworn on oath, says: That T have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the sbove-described
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| IMO' OIL AND GAs GO,

"~ Date: October 18, 1938 . tartod drilling
. Decker laaae “Well:Nos I . -

, Sec, 2 ’ Twp. 20 . "+ Rng. BW

4 JMoPherson County, Kansas' - g °°t Casing; - _
Date: Completed Dec, 10,.1938 ' - A0 in, at 102 ¥4,
Total depth--8990 "o 18% in. at, 163 Pt.
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Log;
0-20 '
20-25,
2535

556=-166

165-180
180-185
185-200

200~330.

. 830~-350

- 3b0~-35b5 |

366~365

- 365-370" .

. B70-385 -
. 385-390 .
- 390~420

.420-~430

sandy elay
sang -

.8halae

shele blue

‘shale .

lime

shale b;ue

ghale
lime © =
shmle.

lime - -
‘'shale ' .

lime -
ghalg .
lime "
shale

430-480 lime: -

450~460
. 460-470
470-475
A75-5156
515-522
522-568
568~675
B75-580
890-625

625-630,
630-695

695-B05
705-730

. 730=740

740-7456.

" 4b=-T656

765767
767-780
780-785
785790
790-815

835=845
 845-860
860-875
875-880
880-885,
885-900-
- 900-905
905-915

' 915-920

920-975
975-980

shale:

_.red-rock

lime
lime
r=2d rock
lime
sha le
red rock
lime 1

‘Shale.blue - =
Llime -

shale

lime .
red rock’
lime '

‘shale

lime
sha ls
lime

' chals
lime
8156=-820 °
820-835.

shals
lime

red shale o
“lime '

shale
lime
shale -
llme
shale
lime
shale

Time brpkén-

shale

980-1010 lime -

’

Vo

1010-1035
© 1035-1050

105D-10565
1065-1085
1085=-1095

o 1095=1125
© . 1186=1130
1130~1135:
1135-1150

1150-1160

 1160-1165 .
"1165-1175

11756-1180
1180-1195

. 1195-1205
© 1205-1210

1210~1240
1240-1245

- 1245-12860
. 18501253 |
* 1253-1260
\ 1260-1265
’'1265-1270
<12370-1290
1290-1295
. 1295-1310
.+ " 1310-1325'
| 1326-15360

1560fl56?
1367-1372
1372-137§

¢ 1376=1385. .
. 1385-1386".
- 1386-1394

1394-1425

. 1425-143%0
- 14301445

14451455
1455-1465
1465-1473

 1473-1478
114781488
1488-1510
1510=-15%15 .

1525-1525
1525~-1530

1530-1545 .
" 16456-1650

156560-1555

" 1655-1570

124=~= =~ 1370 t4.
10 ~--~ -= 2183 ft.

B ~-< -=2654 ft,
6'5/8 === -=-1940 £%,

shale " dark =

lime

shale ,ligh%,i

lime

shale

lime »
shale - ™

lime
.lime

shale
1ime .
Shale
lime

shale ,

lime ‘ \f

- 8hale 4,

re&d rock’

.shale
‘lime
- 8hale

linme
red rock-
shale
lime

.Shale

red rock... .
shale black "

-shale ™ M

lime ..
shele ,
lime . -

.8hale
'lim{ ] ¢
.shg. 0,_ Ce

ORI §

shalo . '.“—7' 20 :‘”)

lime- . Q
shale 1

1lme Vgrggsg;n. Ai/-ﬁ

‘lime . :
‘shale 4. " °
‘lime

shale .

lime

red rock
lime 1 .°:

" shale ‘4

lime. 1 -
shalé'_q~,,‘




. 1670-1585
v'1586-1595

. 1595-1618 .
1618-1645

' 1645-1670
.1670-1676

. 21675-1685"
1685-1700
1700-1720
17201735
1735-1760

. 1760-1778
1778-1780
1780~1785 -
1785-1796
1795-1806

" 1805-1865"
1866~18987 -
1898-1935
1935-1994
1994~2005
2005-2045 -
' 2045-2060
8050-3065
, 2055-3135
2185-2140
2140-2165
2156-2195
2195-2200
22002210
'2210-2216

. 28315-2226
2226-2230 "
2230-2235
2235=5242

" 224212245
2246-2265
2265=2267
2267-2280
2280~4288"
2282-2305
2305-2478
2478-2481
2481-2483
2483~2485 .
2486-2530
2630-2697
. 2597~2600
23600-26423 -
2642=2645

. 264b5=2675 |
2€75-2695
' 2695-2718
27182725

‘shale 1 .~ .
‘sandy shaloe

shale

lime 1
lime b
shale

lime x
ahale . v

lime

shale -
lime -1 h.,
lime -
shale
lime -
skale
lime
lime
shale
lime
lime

S RWEN

‘ghale
lime

lime

shale

sand water
send .
shale”
shale - .
sand .

shale

lime,
shale - .
lime

lime

red rock

Yime | .00
~shale . °
-lime.

ahale
lime
lims
1ime
shale
lime
shale
lime .
lime .
shales &
line
shale
lime .

o

. shale

Lime
ahale-_-

L R N

" 2725-2730
7. 2130~2733
2753-2760 |
-2760-2770""
.. 2770-2796

27962800

. 2800-2815.
-« 2816~2826
. ' 2825-2840

. 2840-2845

2845-38&0
2860-2856
2856-3862

2862-2890
2890-2898
- 2898-2919
29192990

Total depth 2990 ft.

15.12.1934%.0006

limo'”

shale
lime

shgle
"lime -

lime

shale .

lime
lime

shale .,

lime .
shale
, 1ime
.shalg
Top of

"' B0 adoka 'of cement used.

shale

ahale_

bius
1. h"
blue ‘

ve o set casing
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